
From: esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com>
Sent: 7/1/2019 8:52:55 AM
To: 'Sheneika Smith', 'Maggie Burleson'
Cc: 'Jaime Matthews', 'Sarah Terwilliger'
Subject: RE: M4A Resolution for Asheville City Council

Usually the proclamation is in connection with some kind of event (like an awareness month or week, or an event coming up) and we present it at the beginning of
council without any vote.Â  They would send a representative to receive the proclamation and say a few words after its read.
 
 
 
From: Sheneika Smith <sheneikasmith@avlcouncil.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 1, 2019 9:49 AM
To: Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc: Esther Manheimer <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com>; Jaime Matthews <jmatthews@ashevillenc.gov>; Sarah Terwilliger <sterwilliger@ashevillenc.gov>
Subject: Re: M4A Resolution for Asheville City Council
 
I think they want a proclamation. I don't  know the difference?
 
On Mon, Jul 1, 2019, 9:48 AM Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov> wrote:

Sure - do we want this as a resolution OR a proclamation?
 
Thanks,
Maggie
 
On Mon, Jul 1, 2019 at 9:42 AM <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com> wrote:

Sheneika â€“ it looks like Durham already passed a resolution or a proclamation.  Maybe we can use theirs as a model.
Maggie/Sarah â€“ can you all track down what Durham passed?
 
From: Sheneika Smith <sheneikasmith@avlcouncil.com> 
Sent: Monday, July 1, 2019 9:39 AM
To: Maggie Burleson <mburleson@ashevillenc.gov>; Esther Manheimer <esthermanheimer@avlcouncil.com>
Subject: Fwd: M4A Resolution for Asheville City Council
 
Good Morning Maggie,
 
Wanting you to look over this draft esolution supporting a national "Medicaid for All" push that's being led by the National Nurses Union. 
 
Draft language is attached. This local group, Health Care for All of Western North Carolina, was hoping to have aproclamation set during a August or September agenda. 
 
Contact person:
Tom Kociemba
828-505-8718
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---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Tom Kociemba <tomkociemba@icloud.com>
Date: Sat, Jun 29, 2019, 5:11 PM
Subject: M4A Resolution for Asheville City Council
To: Sheneika Smith <sheneikasmith@avlcouncil.com>
 

 

Subject: Sample Local Resolution - Medicare For All

Sheneika,

Thanks so much for helping us get this Resolution (below) about Medicare For All in front of the City  Council. You will want to put this information on your own or City Council stationary. You
will need copies for every one of the Council members and others that you might feel it is appropriate. This is the same Resolution the City of Durham recently passed as well as other cities
around the USA. The national effort is led by the National Nurses Union while the Asheville resolution is by the Health Care For All of Western North Carolina. Feel free to make any
modifications you might feel appropriate.

The press release will be by 
September or August would be a good time to target bring this issue before City Council.

https://www.medicare4allresolutions.org/sample-local-resolution/

Feel free to call me at any time with any questions.

Sent from my iPad

Sent from my iPad

 
--
Maggie Burleson, NCCMC, MMC
City Clerk
City of Asheville
PO Box 7148
Asheville, NC  28802
828-259-5601
mburleson@ashevillenc.gov
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